January 9, 2020
Mr. Anthony J. Vitale
Site Vice President
Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.
450 Broadway, General Services Building
P.O. Box 249
Buchanan, NY 10511-0249
SUBJECT: INDIAN POINT NUCLEAR GENERATING, UNITS 2 AND 3 – TEMPORARY

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
2515/194 Calculations  IP-CALC-15-
00103
Open Phase Detection Time Delay Trip Setting for Unit 2 0
IPC-CALC-16-
00023
Open Phase Detection Time Delay Trip Setting for Unit 3 0
Corrective Action
Documents
Condition Reports CR-HQN-2018-02169, CR-IP3-2017-03153, CR-IP2-2018-
03631, CR-IP3-2018-02862, CR-IP3-2018-02656, CR-IP2-
2019-04438, CR-IP2-2019-04439, CR-IP3-2019-03728, CR-
IP3-2019-04217, CR-IP3-2019-03496, CR-IP3-2019-03727
Drawings  504277 Indian Point Unit 2 Station Aux Transformer OPD Systems 1
& 2 Trip and Alarm Schematic Diagram
0
504288 Indian Point Unit 2 GT1 Autotransformer OPD Systems 1 & 2
Trip and Alarm Schematic Diagram
0
504379 Indian Point Unit 3 Station Aux Transformer OPD Systems 1
& 2 Trip and Alarm Schematic Diagram
0
504391 Indian Point Unit 3 GT1 Autotransformer  OPD Systems 1 &
2 Trip and Alarm Schematic Diagram
0
617F645 Indian Point Unit 3 Main One Line Diagram 24
908 Indian Point & Buchanan System Ties 46
9321-LL-3132-15 Schematic Diagram Pilot Wire and Misc. Lockout Relays,
Sheet 3
15
A208377-21 Indian Point Unit 2 Main One Line Diagram 21
Engineering
Changes
EC-52526 Open Phase Detection on Unit 2 Station Aux Transformer
and GT Autotransformer
0
EC-52527 Open Phase Detection on Unit 3 Station Aux Transformer
and GT Autotransformer
0
Miscellaneous  Maintenance Rule IPEC Maintenance Rule Basis Document for 13.8 kVAC
Electrical System
3
Maintenance Rule IPEC Maintenance Rule Basis Document for 138 kVAC
Electrical System
4
UFSAR Indian Point Unit 2 UFSAR 26
UFSAR Indian Point Unit 3 UFSAR 7
Work Orders  00433527, 00433529
7
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Procedures  2-ARP-SCF ARP - Condensate and Boiler Feed 54
2-ARP-SHF ARP - CCR Electrical  32
3-ARP-010 ARP - 13.8 KV Substation Trouble 36
3-ARP-011 ARP - Station Aux XFMR Trouble 38
Self-Assessments  LO-IP3LO-2019-
00121
NRC Inspection of Implementation of Open Phase Detection
Modifications
10/29/2019